
Llandysul Paddlers Llandysul Division 

1 Saturday Results

12/10/2019

OFFICIALS

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 1 Etienne Chappell J18 Llandysul Paddlers 86.75 0 86.75 86.75

2 29 Finlay Yates-jones J18 Llandysul Paddlers 94.07 4 98.07 92.56 0 92.56 92.56

3 90 Thomas Mayer J16 Stafford & Stone 94.58 2 96.58 96.58

4 20 Kurts Adams Rozentals J18 Stafford & Stone CC PK1M 96.93 0 96.93 100.87 50 150.87 96.93

5 99 Matthew Elliott J16 Llandysul Paddlers PK1M 99.18 2 101.18 99.93 2 101.93 101.18

6 64 Lucy Knight J16 Wyedean CC PK1W 118.77 0 118.77 117.22 0 117.22 117.22

7 999 Martin Setchell 133.42 2 135.42 135.42

8 66 Tazmin Brown J16
Proteus CC

Proteus CC
PK1W 118.92 56 174.92 114.25 54 168.25 168.25

9 104 George Abbott J18 Mold CC PK1M 101.68 208 309.68 105.06 100 205.06 205.06

10 78 Iga Tomasik J12 Manvers WBC 2K1W 142.69 160 302.69 141.27 156 297.27 297.27

11 191 Dominic Thomas J12 Lee Valley PC 2K1M 136.67 308 444.67 139.93 202 341.93 341.93

PREM-3 V

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 102 Craig Brown V Proteus C1M 113.91 2 115.91 113.91 2 115.91 115.91 652

2 91 Paul Mew V
Windsor & District CC

ramsac
C1M 123.53 0 123.53 119.04 0 119.04 119.04 565

3 7 Bob Grundy V Harefield Paddlers K1M 121.97 4 125.97 119.89 0 119.89 119.89 288

4 39 Michael Penfold V Llandysul Paddlers K1M 132.21 2 134.21 123.13 4 127.13 127.13 192

5 493 Dave Royle V Stafford & Stone CC C1M 128.41 6 134.41 134.82 106 240.82 134.41 348

6 61 Vember Brown V
Proteus CC

Proteus CC
K1W 158.73 0 158.73 142.07 2 144.07 144.07 286

7 8 Nigel Evans V Telford CC K1M 135.00 60 195.00 136.56 8 144.56 144.56 82

8 65 Tracy Wells V
Proteus CC

proteus cc
K1W 161.83 4 165.83 162.98 6 168.98 165.83 143

9 70 Alison Setchell V Holme Pierrepont CC K1W 174.74 6 180.74 164.90 4 168.90 168.90 143

DIV 1 K1M

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 48 Padraig Cowan J16 Breadalbane CC 94.61 54 148.61 97.21 0 97.21 97.21 1000

2 54 Robert Guest J14 Manchester CC 101.83 2 103.83 98.08 0 98.08 98.08 986

3 24 Henry Lyons J18 Aberdeen KC 100.40 0 100.40 100.32 50 150.32 100.40 973

4 53 Jacob Lines J16 Frome CC 98.50 2 100.50 96.72 52 148.72 100.50 959

5 91 Rhodri Slaven J16 Llanrwst CC 98.79 2 100.79 102.95 2 104.95 100.79 945

6 15 William Lafford J18 Wyedean CC 101.71 2 103.71 99.67 2 101.67 101.67 932

7 61 Christopher Royle J16 Stafford & Stone CC 99.88 2 101.88 105.25 52 157.25 101.88 918

8 46 Finn Macdonald J16 Breadalbane CC 102.03 0 102.03 110.53 6 116.53 102.03 904

9 50 Ben Brown J16 Holme Pierrepont CC 103.72 0 103.72 100.05 2 102.05 102.05 890

10 32 Elliot Davis U23 Cheltenham CC 103.38 0 103.38 98.18 4 102.18 102.18 877

11 8 Daniel Lafford J18 Wyedean CC 102.50 0 102.50 103.64 0 103.64 102.50 863

12 59 Tim Barry J16 Manchester CC 104.95 100 204.95 102.80 0 102.80 102.80 849

13 4 Carl Sunderland S Stafford & Stone CC 99.25 4 103.25 106.11 0 106.11 103.25 836

14 67 Eddie Mackintosh J14
Manchester CC

Hexham CC
105.89 4 109.89 101.61 2 103.61 103.61 822

15 130 Osian Williams J14 Llandysul Paddlers 104.79 50 154.79 104.39 0 104.39 104.39 808

16 19 Jacob Burton U23 Wyedean CC 112.02 6 118.02 104.47 0 104.47 104.47 795

17 43 Klass Francisks Rozentals J14 Stafford & Stone CC 104.63 0 104.63 105.36 6 111.36 104.63 781

18 107 James Jackson J16 Croesyceiliog CC 109.92 6 115.92 102.63 2 104.63 104.63 767

19 40 David Mason J16 Wyedean CC 102.99 2 104.99 108.22 4 112.22 104.99 753

20 62 James Rennie J16 Holme Pierrepont CC 105.19 0 105.19 103.76 4 107.76 105.19 740

21 119 Finn Johnson J16 Frome CC 107.32 2 109.32 106.11 0 106.11 106.11 726

22 87 Oliver Cooper J14 Seren Dŵr 108.04 2 110.04 106.14 0 106.14 106.14 712

23 103 Ben Farrell J16 Seren Dŵr 102.64 8 110.64 104.32 2 106.32 106.32 699

24 17 Mike Mitchell M Wyedean CC 110.56 2 112.56 108.29 0 108.29 108.29 685

25 99 Harry Downes J16 Independent 106.79 2 108.79 104.44 104 208.44 108.79 671

26 114 Oscar Wyllie J14 Breadalbane CC 108.91 0 108.91 114.16 52 166.16 108.91 658

27 72 George Sharp J14 Bradford & Bingley CC 104.62 52 156.62 106.98 2 108.98 108.98 644

28 104 Luca Cano-mole J14 Shepperton SCC 127.53 8 135.53 108.99 0 108.99 108.99 630

29 47 Joshua Quick J16 Holme Pierrepont CC 108.07 2 110.07 107.44 2 109.44 109.44 616

30 128 Gwion Williams J12 Llandysul Paddlers 109.79 50 159.79 109.69 0 109.69 109.69 603

31 101 Woody South J14 Lee Valley PC 110.30 0 110.30 111.72 2 113.72 110.30 589

32 55 Oliver Lorenz J14 North Wales Slalom 106.40 4 110.40 112.67 4 116.67 110.40 575

33 49 Alasdair Mcmullen S Strathallan CC 113.94 0 113.94 110.47 0 110.47 110.47 562
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34 20 Oscar Cano-mole J18 Shepperton SCC 109.39 4 113.39 104.58 6 110.58 110.58 548

35 27 Mick Berwick M Stafford & Stone CC 110.58 0 110.58 114.90 6 120.90 110.58 534

36 51 Daniel Ischebeck J18 Derwent Racers 110.60 0 110.60 113.08 54 167.08 110.60 521

37 33 Chris Wood M Lee Valley PC 107.73 4 111.73 106.95 4 110.95 110.95 507

38 37 Iwan Lavis J18 Llandysul Paddlers 110.75 6 116.75 109.58 2 111.58 111.58 493

39 115 Oliver Snowden J16 Mold CC 127.66 8 135.66 111.59 0 111.59 111.59 479

40 112 Harry Joyce J14 Shepperton SCC 113.36 4 117.36 109.87 2 111.87 111.87 466

41 85 Murray Robb J14 CR Cats 111.11 2 113.11 116.04 52 168.04 113.11 452

42 88 Archie Christmas J14 Wyedean CC 123.72 4 127.72 111.36 2 113.36 113.36 438

43 106 Sam Rice-jones J14 Mold CC 115.55 54 169.55 111.52 2 113.52 113.52 425

44 44 James Brown J16 CR Cats 110.00 4 114.00 106.39 50 156.39 114.00 411

45 126 William Mayer J14 Stafford & Stone CC 121.86 60 181.86 112.35 2 114.35 114.35 397

46 58 Gavin Cooper M Seren Dŵr 116.25 2 118.25 112.78 2 114.78 114.78 384

47 95 Craig Brown M
Proteus CC

Proteus CC
109.47 6 115.47 128.22 260 388.22 115.47 370

48 105 Philip Smith J16 Winchester & District CC 123.99 4 127.99 115.63 0 115.63 115.63 356

49 111 Leo Bambridge J16 Shepperton SCC 108.96 12 120.96 114.58 2 116.58 116.58 342

50 131 Harry Kirby J12 Stafford & Stone CC 113.51 4 117.51 110.88 6 116.88 116.88 329

51 142 Nathan Nabili J14 Pinkston Panthers 123.11 54 177.11 115.63 2 117.63 117.63 315

52 109 Prakas Gurung J16 Breadalbane CC 107.93 56 163.93 118.47 0 118.47 118.47 301

53 79 Clive Merrifield M Taunton CC 126.08 8 134.08 119.36 0 119.36 119.36 288

54 75 Elliott Ackroyd J18 Cheltenham CC 122.08 6 128.08 120.56 0 120.56 120.56 274

55 73 Harry Ship J16 Stafford & Stone CC 126.42 12 138.42 118.84 2 120.84 120.84 260

56 147 Tecwyn Williams J12 Llandysul Paddlers 144.42 6 150.42 121.46 0 121.46 121.46 247

57 86 Felix Newey J16 Wyedean CC 121.70 0 121.70 105.79 52 157.79 121.70 233

58 97 Archie Taylor J16 Holme Pierrepont CC 114.99 8 122.99 130.81 4 134.81 122.99 219

59 138 Harry Evans J12 Telford CC 139.98 0 139.98 119.10 4 123.10 123.10 205

60 133 Cameron Ford J14 Bradford & Bingley CC 120.99 58 178.99 119.90 4 123.90 123.90 192

61 77 Matt Stephens S Wyedean CC 142.12 2 144.12 119.18 8 127.18 127.18 178

62 76 William Christmas J16 Wyedean CC 103.92 106 209.92 123.23 4 127.23 127.23 164

63 44 Jack Evans J14
Telford CC

Rosewood Pet Products
PU44 140.60 10 150.60 127.03 2 129.03 129.03 164

64 144 Cameron Brown J14 CR Cats 137.93 0 137.93 129.05 0 129.05 129.05 151

65 116 Ken Lawson S Stafford & Stone CC 123.46 54 177.46 122.57 8 130.57 130.57 137

66 140 Daniel Joyce J14 Shepperton SCC 128.12 56 184.12 130.95 2 132.95 132.95 123

67 127 William Moir J18 Waterside CC 134.41 6 140.41 123.64 54 177.64 140.41 110

68 163 Tim Bevan U23 Swansea University CC PU163 138.45 2 140.45 145.18 8 153.18 140.45 110

69 149 Finley Croome J14 Stafford & Stone CC 134.87 8 142.87 156.64 2 158.64 142.87 96

70 39 Les Ford M Halifax CC DNF 142.42 2 144.42 144.42 82

71 16 William Thomas J18 Lee Valley PC 107.16 52 159.16 101.39 56 157.39 157.39 68

72 139 Antoni Tomasik J14 Manvers WBC 128.87 56 184.87 156.38 4 160.38 160.38 55

73 110 Charlie Hodsdon West J14 Lee Valley PC 113.64 156 269.64 110.73 52 162.73 162.73 41

74 146 Leo Timlin J16 Shepperton SCC 126.78 50 176.78 118.45 50 168.45 168.45 27

75 137 Toby Aston J16 Shepperton SCC 125.54 106 231.54 145.03 50 195.03 195.03 14

76 153 Alex Thomson J12
CR Cats

Forth CC
PU153 146.45 106 252.45 145.85 58 203.85 203.85 14

DIV 1 K1W

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 54 Mazel Brown J14
Proteus CC

Proteus CC
124.27 6 130.27 113.34 0 113.34 113.34 1000

2 39 Evie Brown J16 Lee Valley PC 114.97 0 114.97 111.78 4 115.78 114.97 971

3 35 Georgia Holmes J16 Breadalbane CC 122.46 10 132.46 117.16 2 119.16 119.16 943

4 17 Catie Thomson J18
CR Cats

Forth CC
136.00 12 148.00 117.97 4 121.97 121.97 914

5 67 Erika Baranauskaite S Holme Pierrepont CC 121.87 2 123.87 122.35 0 122.35 122.35 886

6 60 Laura Pottinger J16 Strathallan CC 135.55 6 141.55 124.53 0 124.53 124.53 857

7 14 Molly Knight J18 Wyedean CC 116.62 52 168.62 119.48 6 125.48 125.48 829

8 64 Mari Watkins U23 Llandysul Paddlers 131.50 102 233.50 121.72 4 125.72 125.72 800

9 50 Leah Cameron J14
Pinkston Panthers

CR Cats
126.52 0 126.52 125.22 2 127.22 126.52 771

10 55 Claire Wilson J14 CR Cats 125.06 2 127.06 132.13 4 136.13 127.06 743

11 5 Irina Medunyak S Independent 140.11 4 144.11 121.16 6 127.16 127.16 714

12 6 Hannah Clements U23
Shepperton SCC

Llandysul Paddlers
124.59 6 130.59 127.78 0 127.78 127.78 686

13 70 Arina Kontchakov J12 Meridian CC 127.24 2 129.24 126.23 2 128.23 128.23 657

14 52 Zoe Blythe-shields J12 Independent 124.81 4 128.81 125.76 6 131.76 128.81 629

15 72 Aimee Collins J14 Frome CC 124.53 6 130.53 123.66 6 129.66 129.66 600
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16 15 Sally Atkinson M Proteus CC 141.33 2 143.33 127.89 2 129.89 129.89 571

17 68 Anoushka Nabili J16 Pinkston Panthers 133.94 52 185.94 125.75 6 131.75 131.75 543

18 48 Brogan Swart J14 Wyedean CC 129.36 4 133.36 130.00 4 134.00 133.36 514

19 27 Sally Fairbrass S Bradford & Bingley CC 142.05 10 152.05 123.68 10 133.68 133.68 486

20 51 Sennah Nader-humphries J14 Wyedean CC 121.81 52 173.81 129.69 4 133.69 133.69 457

21 71 Anna-louise Glendenning S Proteus CC 132.29 4 136.29 133.01 8 141.01 136.29 429

22 47 Chloe Burrows J18 Stafford & Stone CC 134.10 6 140.10 135.34 2 137.34 137.34 400

23 2 Amy Howarth U23 Bradford & Bingley CC 148.93 6 154.93 131.92 6 137.92 137.92 371

24 62 Isobel Mockett J14 Stafford & Stone CC 135.33 4 139.33 133.28 12 145.28 139.33 343

25 24 Isobel Papaspyridis J18 Friends of Allonby 124.96 102 226.96 137.97 4 141.97 141.97 314

26 61 Sophie Klava J18 Bradford & Bingley CC 131.09 12 143.09 134.97 58 192.97 143.09 286

27 66 Katie Greaves J14 Stafford & Stone CC 138.04 8 146.04 143.12 60 203.12 146.04 257

28 76 Olivia Wears J14 CR Cats 144.99 2 146.99 159.32 56 215.32 146.99 229

29 80 Pola Tomasik J14 Manvers WBC 149.16 10 159.16 140.82 10 150.82 150.82 200

30 69 Alana Middleton J12 Stafford & Stone CC 140.16 54 194.16 144.26 8 152.26 152.26 171

31 73 Alice Snape S Green Star CC 160.13 2 162.13 159.51 10 169.51 162.13 143

32 19 Karen Dickinson M Stafford & Stone CC PU19 188.37 8 196.37 166.02 14 180.02 180.02 143

33 23 Grace Shardlow J16 Holme Pierrepont CC 136.33 52 188.33 161.83 102 263.83 188.33 114

34 70 Rebecca Guest J12 Manchester CC PU70 184.97 12 196.97 207.99 162 369.99 196.97 114

35 74 Molly Sandercock J16 Break Out CC 165.13 56 221.13 138.68 60 198.68 198.68 86

36 53 Eirlys Happs J16
Llandysul Paddlers

Wyedean CC
142.78 56 198.78 194.30 50 244.30 198.78 57

37 57 Brooke Benson J14 Stafford & Stone 163.65 108 271.65 167.04 54 221.04 221.04 29

38 102 Akasha Smith U23 Llandysul Paddlers PU102 159.42 252 411.42 132.33 354 486.33 411.42 29

DIV 1 C1M

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 1 Joshua Mayo U23 Lee Valley PC 101.91 2 103.91 108.40 54 162.40 103.91 1000

2 3 Edward Dickinson J18 Stafford & Stone CC 107.65 0 107.65 113.25 6 119.25 107.65 957

3 22 Christopher Royle J16 Stafford & Stone CC 110.79 0 110.79 111.17 62 173.17 110.79 913

4 30 Philip Smith J16 Winchester & District CC 108.20 4 112.20 151.87 54 205.87 112.20 870

5 5 David Mitchell J18 Wyedean CC 114.52 0 114.52 113.18 4 117.18 114.52 826

6 9 Gabriel Keen J16 Holme Pierrepont CC 112.74 6 118.74 110.72 4 114.72 114.72 783

7 25 James Rennie J16 Holme Pierrepont CC 112.03 6 118.03 113.57 2 115.57 115.57 739

8 26 Harry Downes J16 Independent 105.18 58 163.18 107.81 8 115.81 115.81 696

9 10 Jack Hodsdon West J16 Lee Valley PC 117.26 8 125.26 113.86 2 115.86 115.86 652

10 6 Sam Bryant J16 Llandysul Paddlers PU6 118.37 0 118.37 118.37 652

11 43 Klass Francisks Rozentals J14 Stafford & Stone CC 116.53 56 172.53 116.39 2 118.39 118.39 609

12 39 Thomas Merrifield J16 Taunton CC 108.74 10 118.74 113.13 102 215.13 118.74 565

13 27 Woody South J14 Lee Valley PC 115.78 4 119.78 115.81 4 119.81 119.78 522

14 6 Harvey Merrifield J18 Taunton CC 115.21 6 121.21 123.05 6 129.05 121.21 478

15 20 George Harratt J16 Stafford & Stone CC 127.00 6 133.00 122.68 6 128.68 128.68 435

16 16 Oscar Cano-mole J18 Shepperton SCC 119.69 10 129.69 126.28 100 226.28 129.69 391

17 47 William Mayer J14 Stafford & Stone CC 128.84 2 130.84 126.51 4 130.51 130.51 348

18 31 Ben Brown J16 Holme Pierrepont CC 131.56 6 137.56 128.42 6 134.42 134.42 304

19 35 David Mason J16 Wyedean CC 157.95 54 211.95 124.60 10 134.60 134.60 261

20 32 Cameron Ford J14 Bradford & Bingley CC 130.64 8 138.64 144.94 54 198.94 138.64 217

21 42 Luca Cano-mole J14 Tandridge Blades PU42 128.65 10 138.65 151.09 110 261.09 138.65 217

22 40 Harry Ship J16 Stafford & Stone CC 133.93 6 139.93 126.99 12 138.99 138.99 174

23 23 Mike Mitchell M Wyedean CC 131.22 104 235.22 139.29 10 149.29 149.29 130

24 38 Jacob Lines J16 Frome CC 110.25 58 168.25 117.09 62 179.09 168.25 87

25 15 Tecwyn Williams J12 Llandysul Paddlers PU15 172.11 58 230.11 169.03 6 175.03 175.03 87

26 41 George Sharp J14 Bradford & Bingley CC 120.06 56 176.06 108.21 352 460.21 176.06 43

27 36 Osian Williams J14 Llandysul Paddlers PU36 152.79 102 254.79 128.81 56 184.81 184.81 43

28 44 Toby Aston J16 Shepperton SCC PU44 151.65 58 209.65 135.68 108 243.68 209.65 43

DIV 1 C1W

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 12 Charlotte Lucas J16 Lee Valley PC 129.12 2 131.12 127.81 6 133.81 131.12 1000

2 16 Grace Black J16 Manvers WBC 143.51 4 147.51 153.39 2 155.39 147.51 923

3 9 Zoe Blythe-shields J12 Independent 131.51 58 189.51 144.39 4 148.39 148.39 846

4 27 Katie Shattock J16 Taunton CC 169.76 6 175.76 144.65 6 150.65 150.65 769

5 31 Lydia Lafford J16 Wyedean CC 146.28 8 154.28 146.91 6 152.91 152.91 692

6 12 Kate Lyndon J14 Stafford & Stone CC PU12 154.28 4 158.28 149.15 4 153.15 153.15 692

7 11 Hannah Clements U23
Shepperton SCC

Llandysul Paddlers
157.57 54 211.57 153.26 6 159.26 159.26 615

8 25 Anya Wharton J14 North Wales Slalom 170.08 52 222.08 171.11 4 175.11 175.11 538
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9 10 Grace Shardlow J16 Holme Pierrepont CC 164.60 52 216.60 165.90 14 179.90 179.90 462

10 18 Amy Howarth U23 Bradford & Bingley CC 162.73 58 220.73 180.33 156 336.33 220.73 385

11 21 Tabitha Percy J18 Mad Paddlers 188.82 104 292.82 170.61 66 236.61 236.61 308

12 23 Rebecca Harratt J16 Stafford & Stone CC 187.76 52 239.76 190.03 58 248.03 239.76 231

13 30 Chloe Glendenning S
Hexham CC

Green Star Canoe Club
183.70 58 241.70 202.48 56 258.48 241.70 154

14 28 May Kelly J14 Independent 142.43 254 396.43 171.38 160 331.38 331.38 77

15 19 Sennah Nader-humphries J14 Wyedean CC PU19 191.56 160 351.56 155.30 202 357.30 351.56 77

PREM-3 C2

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 1
Harvey Merrifield

Thomas Merrifield
J18 Taunton CC 127.08 2 129.08 127.34 8 135.34 129.08 699

2 3
Robert Harratt

Steve Harratt
S Stafford & Stone CC 141.65 10 151.65 140.73 6 146.73 146.73 233

3 12
Clive Merrifield

Mike Mitchell
M

Taunton CC

Wyedean
176.27 108 284.27 146.17 56 202.17 202.17 27
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